
Western Merger Invitee List 

Century Center A, Structures Design Conference Room 

1000 Birch Ridge Dr, Raleigh, NC 

March 20, 2019 

R-5763 Proposed Improvements to Wilson Road (SR 1540) from US 276 to 

SR 1504 (Old US 64/Old Hendersonville Highway) 

CP2/2A Merger Meeting 

 

Time: 10am to 12pm 

March 20, 2019 

Requestor: 

Scott Miller 

STIP No. R-5763 

Division 14           County: Transylvania 

Purpose: CP2/2A Merger Meeting 

   PROJECT TEAM LEADS 

USACE – Crystal Amschler 

NCDWR – Kevin Barnett 

NCDOT – Scott Miller 

   TEAM MEMBERS 

USEPA – Amanetta Somerville SHPO – Renee Gledhill-Earley 

USFWS – Claire Ellwanger NCWRC – Marla Chambers 

USACE – Crystal Amschler Land of Sky RPO - Vicki Eastland (vicki.eastland@landofsky.org) 

EBCI – Stephen Yerka 
 

UKB – Sheila Bird (sbird@ukb-nsn.gov) Cherokee Nation – Elizabeth Toombs  

(Elizabeth-toombs@cherokee.org) 

   NCDOT STAFF 

Division 14 – Wanda Austin, PE CPM EAU (Historic Architecture) – Mary Pope Furr 

Division 14 – Josh Deyton, PE EAU (Archeaology) – Scott Halvorsen 

Division 14 – Scott Miller Structures – Kevin Fischer, PE 

Division 14 – Dave McHenry Hydraulics – Matt Lauffer, PE 

Division Traffic – Bucky Galloway, PE  

   OTHER INVITEES 

 

 

   CONSULTANT TEAM 

HNTB – Paul Petrich (ppetrich@hntb.com) 

HNTB – Kat Bukowy (kbukowy@hntb.com) 

HNTB – Matt Foster (mfoster@hntb.com) 

HNTB – Rebekah Perkins (rperkins@hntb.com) 

HNTB – Roy Tellier (rtellier@hntb.com) 

  FACILITATORS 

NCDOT – Scott Miller  Consultant – Kat Bukowy (HNTB) 
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